
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1787
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2004
FOREIGN LANGUAGE TEACHING INSTITUTES
Boianapalli Shri Vinod Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)the number of foreign languages teaching institutes in the country under the Ministry, State-wise and location-wise;

(b)the source of their funding;

(c)whether the Government proposes to set up new foreign language institutes in the country;

(d)if so, the details thereof, State-wise, location-wise;

(e)whether the Government of Karnataka has requested the Union Government for setting up of one such institute in the State: and

(f)if so, the details thereof and the reaction thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI M A A FATMI )

(a)Central Institute of English & Foreign Languages (CIEFL), Hyderabad i n Andhra Pradesh is the only Institution teaching foreign languages under the administrative control of the Ministry of Human Resource Development. It has two regional centres; at Lucknow in Uttar Pradesh and Shillong in Meghalaya.

(b) CIEFL is funded entirely by UGC.

(c) No, Sir

(d) Question does not arise.

(e) No such request has been received by the UGC.

(f) Question does not arise.
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